1/16
Axelite Confidential Materials, do not copy or distribute without written consent.
Rev.1.8 Nov.19, 2019
  AX8713/23
2.0A Low Loss Power Switch With Flag
 GENERAL DESCRIPTION
AX8713/AX8723 is a low voltage, single NMOSFET high-side power switch, optimized for
self-powered and bus-powered Universal serial bus (USB) application. AX8713/AX8723 equipped

  AX8713/23
 ORDER/MARKING INFORMATION
Order Information Top Marking (SOT-23-5L)
Package Type
AX87XX
Packing
A : Taping
XX X
S: SOP-8L
B: SOT-23-5L
U8: MSOP-8L
Blank: Tube/Bag
Enable Active
Enable Low: 13
Enable High: 23
X
A7: AX8713
WW : 01~26(A~Z
27~52(a~z)
ID code: internal
)
XYWX
A8: AX8723
Year:  8=2018
           9=2019
            B=2020
            C=2021
            D=2022
:
Z=2044
Top Marking (SOP-8L/MSOP-8L) Top Marking (SOP-8L/MSOP-8L)
Logo
Y
AX 8 Part number
ID code:internal
WW:01~52
7 1 3
Y WWX
Year:  18=2018
           19=2019
            20=2020
            21=2021
            22=2022
:
45=2045
Logo
Y
AX 8 Part number
ID code:internal
WW:01~52
7 2 3
Y WWX
Year:  18=2018
           19=2019
            20=2020
            21=2021
            22=2022
:
45=2045
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Characteristics Symbol Rating Unit
Supply Input Voltage VIN 6.5 V
EN Input Voltages  -0.3 to 6.5 V
FLAG Voltage  6.5 V
Package Power Dissipation PD PD=( TJ-TA ) / θJA W
Operating Temperature Range  -40 to 85 °C
Junction Temperature TJ -40~125 °C
Storage Temperature Range TS -65 to +150 °C
ESD Rating (Note)
HBM
(Human Body Mode)
 2 kV
MM (Machine Mode)  200 V